SK™
SELF-CLINCHING
KEYHOLE® FASTENERS
PEM® KEYHOLE® fasteners are
designed for quick panel attachment
and reduction of loose hardware.
NEW - SKS-R™ Fasteners
Provide high side-load in verticle

 SC4-F 	  • •	  •
 SKS-R •	   	 • 	 •
   Part Number Code For Finishes	   None	 ZI
A NOTE ABOUT 400 SERIES FASTENERS FOR STAINLESS STEEL PANELS
In order for self-clinching fasteners to work properly, the fastener must be harder than the sheet into which it is being installed.  In
the case of stainless steel panels, fasteners made from 300 Series Stainless Steel do not meet this hardness criteria.  It is for this
reason that 400 series fasteners (SK4 and SK4-F) are offered.  However, while these 400 Series fasteners install and perform well
in 300 Series stainless sheets they should not be used if the end product:
	 •	 Will be exposed to any appreciable corrosive presence.
	 •	 Requires non-magnetic fasteners.
	 •	 Will be exposed to any temperatures above 300˚F (149˚C)
If any of the these are issues, please contact techsupport@pemnet.com for other options.
 Fastener Materials Standard Finish For Use in Sheet Hardness: (1)
(1)  HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale.  HB - Hardness Brinell.
(2) See PEM Technical Support section of our web site for related plating standards and specifications.
MATERIAL AND FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
KEYHOLE® STANDOFFS AND FASTENERS
SK-10    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
M
E
T
R
IC
U
N
IF
IE
D
U
N
IF
IE
D
M
E
T
R
IC
U
N
IF
IE
D
(1)	 Published installation forces are for general reference. Actual set-up and confirmation of complete installation should be made by observing proper
seating of fastener as described in the installation steps.  Other performance values reported are averages when all proper installation parameters
and procedures are followed. Variations in mounting hole size, sheet material, and installation procedure may affect performance.   Performance
testing this product in your application is recommended.   We will be happy to provide technical assistance and/or samples for this purpose.
(2)	 .040” / 1 mm test sheet material thickness was used for the -2 and -4 SKC/SK4 standoffs due to the short length of the parts.
 Body Size - Installation Pushout Installation Pushout	 Installation	 Pushout
 Sheet Code (lbs.) (lbs.) (lbs.) (lbs.)	 (lbs.)	 (lbs.)
 SKC-6060 1600 250 3200 600	 —	 —
 SK4-6060 — — — —	 9015	 720
.060” 5052-H34 Aluminum .060” Cold-Rolled Steel
 Body Size - Installation Pushout Installation Pushout	 Installation	 Pushout
 Sheet Code (kN) (N) (kN) (N)	 (kN)	 (N)
 SKC-61.5 7.1 1100 14.2 2600	 —	 —
 SK4-61.5 — — — —	 40.1	 3200
1.52 mm 5052-H34 Aluminum 1.52 mm Cold-Rolled Steel